
 

 

 

 

 

 

LİSANSÜSTÜ ÖĞRENCİ LOJMAN / YURT İSTEK FORMU 2024-25  
 

 

 

           .. / .. / 202. 

 

 

Ücretini kendim ödemek koşuluyla lojman/yurtda kalmak istiyorum. Onayınıza sunarım. 

 

 

İsim-Soyad  : 

Öğrenci No :     

Bölüm  :                MA, MS   PhD 

 Telefon No : 

 E-posta : 

 

 Bilkent Üniversitesi dışında bir işyerinde ücret karşılığı çalışıyor musunuz? :     Evet       Hayır 

 Çalışıyorsanız firma ismi :  

 

 

Öğrenci İmzası :  

 

 

 

  

1., 2. ve 3. tercihlerinizi aşağıdaki kutuları kullanarak belirtiniz. 

 

   Bekar:       Evli: 

 T106-R0 Lojman bedeli: 11.900 TL   T3-R2-A68 Lojman (3-19) bedeli: 12.200 TL   

T106-R0 Lojman (a-b) bedeli: 5.200 TL  T3-R2-A51 Lojman (3-19-20) bedeli: 11.000 TL 

T79-RA Lojman (a) bedeli: 7.000 TL         T3-R2-A44 Lojman (3-19-20) bedeli: 10.400 TL 

T79-RB Lojman (b) bedeli: 6.300 TL   T106-R0 Lojman bedeli: 11.900 TL 

T79-RC Lojman (c) bedeli: 5.600 TL    

T33-R1 Lojman (a-b) bedeli: 5.250 TL  

T18-R1 Lojman (a-b-c-d-e) bedeli: 3.700 TL 

 

Tek kişilik yurt (75. yurt) bedeli: 6.000 TL       

 

  
- Lojman ve yurt tahsisleri sadece 2024-2025 akademik yılı içindir.  

- Lojman/yurt tahsisi sadece tezli programlara kayıtlı tam zamanlı lisansüstü öğrenciler için yapılır. 

- Lojman/yurtta kalan lisansüstü öğrenciler, Bilkent Üniversitesi lojmanları/yurtları ile ilgili esaslar ve kurallara uymayı kabul etmiş 

sayılırlar.  

- Evli öğrencilerin lojman başvuruları, lojman kapasitesine göre ayrıca değerlendirilecektir. Başvurular evlilik belgesinin kopyası ile 

yapılmalıdır. 

- Rektörlük, gerektiği durumlarda lojman/yurt tahliyesi ve/veya değişikliği yapabilir.  

- Tüm lojman değişimlerinde Rektörlük tarafından belirlenen lojman değişim ücreti tahsil edilir. 

- Yukarıda listelenen lojman/yurt aylık ücretleri, her ay öğrenci bursundan otomatik olarak tahsil edilir. Lojman/yurt aylık ücretinin burs 

miktarını aşması durumunda kalan tutar STARS üzerinden kredi kartı ile ödenebilir. Her ayın 15 ine kadar ödenmeyen aylık ücretlere %5 

ceza uygulanır ve lojman borcu olan öğrencilerin Grease ödemeleri borç ödenene kadar durdurulur. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

GRADUATE STUDENT HOUSING REQUEST FORM FOR 2024-2025 
 

 

 

                       .. / .. / 202. 

 

 

I respectfully submit for your approval of my request to stay in an apartment or dormitory while making all 

necessary payments myself. 

 

 

Name & last Name  : 

Student No              :     

Department  :          MA, MS       PhD 

 Phone Number : 

E-mail   : 

  

 Do you have a paid job at another work- place other than Bilkent University?      Yes         No 

If  yes, name of the work place: 

 

 

 

Student Signature :  

 

 

 

Mark your 1st, 2nd and 3rd choices using the boxes below. 

 

  Single:       Married: 

 T106-R0 housing payment: 11.900 TL   T3-R2-A68 housing (3-19) payment: 12.200 TL 

 T106-R0 housing (a-b) payment: 5.200 TL   T3-R2-A51 housing (3-19-20) payment: 11.000 TL 

 T79-RA housing (a) payment: 7.000 TL   T3-R2-A44  housing (3-19-20) payment: 10.400 TL 

 T79-RB housing (b) payment: 6.300 TL   T106-R0 housing payment: 11.900 TL 

 T79-RC housing (c) payment: 5.600 TL     

 T33-R1 housing (a-b) payment: 5.250TL 

 T18-R1 housing (a-b-c-d-e) payment : 3.700  TL  

 

 Single room dorm (75) payment : 6.000  TL  

 

 

 
- Housing allocations are valid only for 2024-2025 academic year. 

- Housing allocations are  made only for full-time graduate students enrolled in programs with thesis. 

- All graduate students residing in dormitory/apartments are required to comply with the Bilkent University Dormitory/Housing Rules and 

Regulations. 

- Housing applications of married students will be evaluated separately depending on  the housing capacity. Applications must be made 

with a copy of the marriage certificate 

- When necessary, Rectorate Office is entitled to  ask for an  evacuation or a change of the dormitory/housing unit.  

- In all housing changes, the housing change fee which is determined by the Rectorate is charged. 

- Monthly housing fees as listed above will be deducted from the monthly stipends each month. . If the monthly housing fee exceeds the 

scholarship amount; the remaining amount can be paid by credit card through STARS. A 5% penalty will be applied to monthly fees that 

are not paid by the 15th of each month, and Grease payments for students who have outstanding housing fees will be suspended until the 

balance is paid. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LİSANSÜSTÜ ÖĞRENCİ YURT - LOJMAN DEĞİŞİKLİĞİ İSTEK FORMU 2024-25 
 

       

       

                         .. / .. / 202. 

 

 

............ nolu yurt/lojmandan ................ yurt/lojmana geçiş başvurusu yapmak istiyorum. Onayınıza sunarım. 

 

 

İsim-Soyad  : 

Öğrenci No :     

Bölüm  :                    MA, MS          PhD 

 Telefon No : 

 E-posta : 

 

 Bilkent Üniversitesi dışında bir işyerinde ücret karşılığı çalışıyor musunuz?:      Evet          Hayır 

 Çalışıyorsanız firma ismi :  

 

 

Öğrenci İmzası :  

  

 

 

1., 2. ve 3. tercihlerinizi aşağıdaki kutuları kullanarak belirtiniz. 

 

   Bekar:       Evli: 

 T106-R0 Lojman bedeli: 11.900 TL   T3-R2-A68 Lojman (3-19) bedeli: 12.200 TL   

T106-R0 Lojman (a-b) bedeli: 5.200 TL  T3-R2-A51 Lojman (3-19-20) bedeli: 11.000 TL 

T79-RA Lojman (a) bedeli: 7.000 TL         T3-R2-A44 Lojman (3-19-20) bedeli: 10.400 TL 

T79-RB Lojman (b) bedeli: 6.300 TL   T106-R0 Lojman bedeli: 11.900 TL 

T79-RC Lojman (c) bedeli: 5.600 TL    

T33-R1 Lojman (a-b) bedeli: 5.250 TL  

T18-R1 Lojman (a-b-c-d-e) bedeli: 3.700 TL 

 

Tek kişilik yurt (75. yurt) bedeli: 6.000 TL       

 

  

 
- Lojman ve yurt tahsisleri sadece 2024-2025 akademik yılı içindir.  

- Lojman/yurt tahsisi sadece tezli programlara kayıtlı tam zamanlı lisansüstü öğrenciler için yapılır. 

- Lojman/yurtta kalan lisansüstü öğrenciler, Bilkent Üniversitesi lojmanları/yurtları ile ilgili esaslar ve kurallara uymayı kabul etmiş 

sayılırlar.  

- Evli öğrencilerin lojman başvuruları, lojman kapasitesine göre ayrıca değerlendirilecektir. Başvurular evlilik belgesinin kopyası ile 

yapılmalıdır. 

- Rektörlük, gerektiği durumlarda lojman/yurt tahliyesi ve/veya değişikliği yapabilir.  

- Tüm lojman değişimlerinde Rektörlük tarafından belirlenen lojman değişim ücreti tahsil edilir. 

- Yukarıda listelenen lojman/yurt aylık ücretleri, her ay öğrenci bursundan otomatik olarak tahsil edilir. Lojman/yurt aylık ücretinin burs 

miktarını aşması durumunda kalan tutar STARS üzerinden kredi kartı ile ödenebilir. Her ayın 15 ine kadar ödenmeyen aylık ücretlere %5 

ceza uygulanır ve lojman borcu olan öğrencilerin Grease ödemeleri borç ödenene kadar durdurulur. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

GRADUATE STUDENT HOUSING UNIT CHANGE REQUEST FORM FOR 2024-2025  

 

 

                    .. / .. / 202. 

 

 

I respectfully submit for your approval of my dormitory/apartment change request from  

dormitory/apartment .................................to dormitory /apartment ................................. 

 

 

Name & last Name  : 

Student No             :     

Department  :         MA, MS      PhD 

 Phone Number : 

E-mail   : 

  

 Do you have a paid job at another work- place other than Bilkent University?     Yes         No 

If  yes, name of the work place: 

 

 

Student Signature :  

 

 

 

Mark your 1st, 2nd and 3rd choices using the boxes below. 

 

  Single:       Married: 

 T106-R0 housing payment: 11.900 TL   T3-R2-A68 housing (3-19) payment: 12.200 TL 

 T106-R0 housing (a-b) payment: 5.200 TL   T3-R2-A51 housing (3-19-20) payment: 11.000 TL 

 T79-RA housing (a) payment: 7.000 TL   T3-R2-A44  housing (3-19-20) payment: 10.400 TL 

 T79-RB housing (b) payment: 6.300 TL   T106-R0 housing payment: 11.900 TL 

 T79-RC housing (c) payment: 5.600 TL     

 T33-R1 housing (a-b) payment: 5.250TL 

 T18-R1 housing (a-b-c-d-e) payment : 3.700  TL  

 

 Single room dorm (75) payment : 6.000  TL  
 

 

 

 

- Housing allocations are valid only for 2024-2025 academic year. 

- Housing allocations are  made only for full-time graduate students enrolled in programs with thesis. 

- All graduate students residing in dormitory/apartments are required to comply with the Bilkent University Dormitory/Housing Rules and 

Regulations. 

- Housing applications of married students will be evaluated separately depending on  the housing capacity. Applications must be made 

with a copy of the marriage certificate 

- When necessary, Rectorate Office is entitled to  ask for an  evacuation or a change of the dormitory/housing unit.  

- In all housing changes, the housing change fee which is determined by the Rectorate is charged. 

- Monthly housing fees as listed above will be deducted from the monthly stipends each month. . If the monthly housing fee exceeds the 

scholarship amount; the remaining amount can be paid by credit card through STARS. A 5% penalty will be applied to monthly fees that 

are not paid by the 15th of each month, and Grease payments for students who have outstanding housing fees will be suspended until the 

balance is paid. 

 


